Discontin
ued Parts
1
© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No. 1005, Rev. F
CAT24WC03/05
2K/4K-Bit Serial EEPROM with Partial Array Write Protection

(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT24WC03JI-1.8TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 5.5 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
24WC03 J I TE13
Product Number
24WC03: 2K
24WC05: 4K
Tape & Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank:  2.5V - 5.5V
1.8: 1.8V - 5.5V
-1.8CAT
Optional
Company ID
Package
P: PDIP
J: SOIC, JEDEC
R: MSOP
U: TSSOP
L: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
W: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Z: MSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
GL: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GW: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GZ: MSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GY: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
REV-C
Die Revision
24WC03: C
24WC05: A
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C to 105°C)
E = Extended (-40°C to 125°C)
Discontin
ued Parts
CAT24WC03/05
13 Doc. No. 1005, Rev. F© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR stnemmoC
1002/42/7 A eussilaitinI
4002/3/2 B
eeS.sngisedwenrofdednemmocerton30CW42TAC:deddA
.teehsatad30CF42TAC
40/81/40 C ogoLeerFdaeLddA
serutaeFetadpU
noitamrofnIgniredrOetadpU
yrotsiHnoisiveRddA
rebmuNveRetadpU
40/81/50 D eeS.sngisedwenrofdednemmocerton30CW42TAC:eteleD
.teehsatad30CF42TAC
yrotsiHnoisiveRetadpU
rebmuNveRetadpU
40/70/60 E noitamrofnIgniredrOotnoisiveReiDdeddA
50/21/80 F serutaeFetadpU
snoitcnuFniPetadpU
scitsiretcarahCytilibaileRetadpU
scitsiretcarahCgnitarepO.C.DetadpU
scitsiretcarahC.C.AetadpU
snoisnemiDegaPddA
noitamrofnIgniredrOetadpU
Discontin
ued Parts
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000